CH \$40.00 27575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM610709

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midcap Funding X Trust, successor by assignment to Midcap Financial Trust		06/29/2018	Statutory Trust: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	48Forty Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 5897 Winward Parkway	
City:	y: Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code: 30005		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757551	PALTRAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-361	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay	
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 29th day of June, 2018, by MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST, successor by assignment

to MidCap Financial Trust, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of 48FORTY

SOLUTIONS, LLC, formerly known as CHEP Recycled Pallet Solutions, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

February 14, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6272/0702, including without

limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

9728774v1 6/28/2018 4:54 PM 6605.033

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MIDCAP FUNDING X TRUST,

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

SCHEDULE A

Trademark License

None

Trademark Applications

None

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
PALTRAX	78106555	Registered	2757551	08/26/03

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/24/2020